MAX77596 24V, 300mA, Buck Converter with 1.1µA IQ
General Description
The MAX77596 is a small, synchronous buck converter
with integrated switches. The device is designed to
deliver up to 300mA with input voltages from 3.5V to
24V, while using only 1.1µA quiescent current at no load
(fixed-output version). Voltage quality can be monitored
by observing the RESET signal. The device can operate

*EP = Exposed pad.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
Ordering Information
PART VOUT PIN-PACKAGE
MAX77596ETBA+ Fixed 5V 10 TDFN-EP*
MAX77596ETBB+ Fixed 3.3V 10 TDFN-EP*
MAX77596ETBC+ Adjustable 10 TDFN-EP*
MAX77596 24V, 300mA, Buck Converter with 1.1µA IQ
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │  15
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (footprints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note that a “+”,
“#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but the drawing